Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Daniel Durand	03/09/2007	
Jean-Marie Bouvier	03/09/2007	
Gilles Maller	03/09/2007	
Maxwell Scott	03/10/2007	
Stewart Robert Stevenson	03/06/2007	
Steven James Roberts	03/12/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEXTRAL
Street Address:	1, rue du Colonel Riez
City:	Firminy
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	42700

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11575717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-6229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lhawkins@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Hawkins, Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20513-00624-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Morris Liss
	PATENT

500457130 **REEL: 020469 FRAME: 0803**

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assgn#page1.tif source=Assgn#page2.tif source=Assgn#page3.tif source=Assgn#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020469 FRAME: 0804

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) DURAND Daniel, a French citizen, residing at: 26, rue Marcel Rey, Le Cadet 42500 LE CHAMBON FEUGEROLLES FRANCE
- 2) BOUVIER Jean-Marie, a French citizen, residing at: Le Neuville, 5 Place Fourneyron - 42000 SAINT-ETIENNE - FRANCE
- 3) MALLER Gilles, a French citizen, residing at:
 16, route de Bonson 42680 SAINT-MARCELLIN-EN-FOREZ FRANCE
- 4) SCOTT Maxwell, a New Zealander citizen, residing at: 56A Harkaway Road BERWICK VICTORIA, 3806 AUSTRALIA
- 5) STEVENSON Stewart Robert, a New Zealander citizen, residing at: 2 Komiti Road, Tinopai RD1 MATAKOHE NEW-ZEALAND
- 6) ROBERTS Steven James, a New Zealander citizen, residing at: 76 the Esplanade, Kapiti Coast RAUMANI SOUTH -NEW-ZEALAND

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CLEXTRAL

1. rue du Colonel Riez - 42700 FIRMINY - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Method of preparing a powdered product

which application was filed by the undersigned on 22/09/2005 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2005/002361, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at _	Firminy				
this day of _	9.03.2007				
Inventor(s) DURAND Da	aniel	Proces			<u>-</u>
BOUVIER J	_	V	us		
MALLER Gil	les			 C	
SCOTT Max	well			(Ill.	
STEVENSO	N Stewart Robert				
ROBERTS S	Steven James				

PATENT REEL: 020469 FRAME: 0805

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) DURAND Daniel, a French citizen, residing at:
 - 26, rue Marcel Rey, Le Cadet 42500 LE CHAMBON FEUGEROLLES FRANCE
- 2) BOUVIER Jean-Marie, a French citizen, residing at: Le Neuville, 5 Place Fourneyron - 42000 SAINT-ETIENNE - FRANCE
- 3) MALLER Gilles, a French citizen, residing at: 16, route de Bonson - 42680 SAINT-MARCELLIN-EN-FOREZ - FRANCE
- 4) SCOTT Maxwell, a New Zealander citizen, residing at: 56A Harkaway Road - BERWICK VICTORIA, 3806 - AUSTRALIA
- 5) STEVENSON Stewart Robert, a New Zealander citizen, residing at: 2 Komiti Road, Tinopai - RD1 MATAKOHE - NEW-ZEALAND
- 6) ROBERTS Steven James, a New Zealander citizen, residing at: 76 the Esplanade, Kapiti Coast - RAUMANI SOUTH -NEW-ZEALAND

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CLEXTRAL

1, rue du Colonel Riez - 42700 FIRMINY - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Method of preparing a powdered product

which application was filed by the undersigned on 22/09/2005 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2005/002361, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection

Signed at

this day of

Inventor(s)

DURAND Daniel BOUVIER Jean-Marie

MALLER Gilles

SCOTT Maxwell

STEVENSON Stewart Robert

ROBERTS Steven James

PATENT REEL: 020469 FRAME: 0806

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) DURAND Daniel, a French citizen, residing at: 26, rue Marcel Rey, Le Cadet 42500 LE CHAMBON FEUGEROLLES FRANCE
- 2) BOUVIER Jean-Marie, a French citizen, residing at: Le Neuville, 5 Place Fourneyron - 42000 SAINT-ETIENNE - FRANCE
- 3) MALLER Gilles, a French citizen, residing at:
 16, route de Bonson 42680 SAINT-MARCELLIN-EN-FOREZ FRANCE
- 4) SCOTT Maxwell, a New Zealander citizen, residing at: 56A Harkaway Road BERWICK VICTORIA, 3806 AUSTRALIA
- 5) STEVENSON Stewart Robert, a New Zealander citizen, residing at: 2 Komiti Road, Tinopai RD1 MATAKOHE NEW-ZEALAND
- 6) ROBERTS Steven James, a New Zealander citizen, residing at: 76 the Esplanade, Kapiti Coast RAUMANI SOUTH -NEW-ZEALAND

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CLEXTRAL

1, rue du Colonel Riez - 42700 FIRMINY - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Method of preparing a powdered product

which application was filed by the undersigned on 22/09/2005 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2005/002361, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at Para para www

this day of 12th March 2007

Inventor(s)
DURAND Daniel
BOUVIER Jean-Marie
MALLER Gilles
SCOTT Maxwell
STEVENSON Stewart Robert
ROBERTS Steven James

PATENT REEL: 020469 FRAME: 0807

S. Mohut Steven James Roberts

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) **DURAND Daniel, a French citizen, residing at:**26, rue Marcel Rey, Le Cadet 42500 LE CHAMBON FEUGEROLLES FRANCE
- 2) BOUVIER Jean-Marie, a French citizen, residing at: Le Neuville, 5 Place Fourneyron - 42000 SAINT-ETIENNE - FRANCE
- 3) MALLER Gilles, a French citizen, residing at:
 16, route de Bonson 42680 SAINT-MARCELLIN-EN-FOREZ FRANCE
- 4) SCOTT Maxwell, a New Zealander citizen, residing at: 56A Harkaway Road BERWICK VICTORIA, 3806 AUSTRALIA
- 5) STEVENSON Stewart Robert, a New Zealander citizen, residing at: 2 Komiti Road, Tinopai RD1 MATAKOHE NEW-ZEALAND
- 6) ROBERTS Steven James, a New Zealander citizen, residing at: 76 the Esplanade, Kapiti Coast RAUMANI SOUTH -NEW-ZEALAND

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CLEXTRAL

1, rue du Colonel Riez - 42700 FIRMINY - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Method of preparing a powdered product

which application was filed by the undersigned on 22/09/2005 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2005/002361, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

RXwenen

Signed at

this day of _______/ɔ**

Inventor(s)

DURAND Daniel

BOUVIER Jean-Marie

MALLER Gilles

SCOTT Maxwell

STEVENSON Stewart Robert

ROBERTS Steven James

PATENT

REEL: 020469 FRAME: 0808